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fawa Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in

Respect of your Bhimgoda Limestone Mine over an area of 24.60 ha located
near Village- Bagadhar, Tehsil-Paonta Sahib in Sirmour district of H.P. State

Ay Sir,
On examination of this office records, it is observed that the following provisions of
the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in your above mine.

Rule No. Nature of violation observed

11(4) | The Mining plan for the mine was approved on 02.01.2009 for the period up to 2013-
14.Even after expiry of the plan period, the holder of mining lease has not submitted
the mining plan to the competent authority for review which was to be submitted at
least one hundred and eighty days before the expiry of the plan period for which it was
approved on the last occasion.

45(5)(b) | Monthly returns have not been submitted by the lessee to the Regional Controller /
authorised officer of Indian Bureau of Mines for the months from January 2019
onwards.

45(5)(c) | Annual return for the year ending 31* March 2019 has not been submitted by the lessee
to the Regional Controller / authorized officer of Indian Bureau of Mines.

2. In this connection, it is brought o your kind notice that the above violations constitute an
offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.

3. The mining operation may be advised for suspension as per provision of Rule 45(7), in case
of non compliance of Rule 45(5)(b) and 45(5)(c).

4. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the compliance

position to this office within 45 days from the date of issue of this letter.
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essee for immediate compliance of the said rules. (geologicalwing/@gmail.com)
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